CH \$65.00 4209

ETAS ID: TM359461

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAR Technology Corporation		10/15/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAR Springer-Miller Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	782 Mountain Road
City:	Stowe
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05672
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4209862	ATRIO
Registration Number:	4209863	ATRIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315-218-8000

Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: George R. McGuire

Address Line 1: Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLC

Address Line 2: One Lincoln Center

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	193T104/193T105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. McGuire
SIGNATURE:	/George R. McGuire/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Assignor, PAR Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address at 8383 Seneca Turnpike New Hartford NEW YORK 13413, has adopted, used and is using the marks ATRIO and ATRIO (with design) in connection with Computer software for operations management in the hospitality industry and Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for business operations management in the hospitality industry; applications for registration of said marks having been filed and registration of said Marks having been issued in the United States and in foreign countries, as listed in Exhibit A (the Marks and the U.S. and foreign applications and registrations collectively referred to herein as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, PAR Springer-Miller Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 782 Mountain Rd., Stowe, VERMONT, 05672, is desirous of acquiring said Marks, the applications therefor, and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Par Technology Corporation, does hereby assign unto the said PAR Springer-Miller Systems, Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications therefor and registrations thereof as listed in Exhibit A.

	By: PAR Technology Corporation
Dated: October 15, 2015	Ronald J. Casciano, CEO & President
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF ONEIDA) ss.:)
appeared RONALD J. CASCIANO personally name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instru	ber in the year 2015 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose ment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and ent, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this Holly A. Gaetano. Notary Public HOLLY A. GAETANO Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Oneida County My Commission Expires 1111912015
Dated: October 15, 2015	By: PAR Springer-Miller Systems, Inc. Ronald J. Casciano, Treasurer
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF ONEIDA) ss.:)
On the 15th day of Octo	er in the year 2015 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally

On the 15th day of October in the year 2015 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared RONALD J. CASCIANO personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this instrument.

Holly A. Gaetano, Notary Public

HOLLY A. GAETANO 257
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Oneida County
My Commission Expires 11 119 2015

2579095.1 10/14/2015

EXHIBIT A

Case Number	Country	Sub Case	Case Type	Trademark Name	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
193T104	CA	Ð	ORD	ATRIO	Registered 1588493	1588493	01-Aug- 2012	TMA910,764	11-Aug-2015
193T104			ORD	ATRIO	Pending	2380474	16-Aug- 2012		
193T104	MX	<u></u>	ORD	ATRIO (Class 9)	Registered 1298813		09-Aug- 2012	1534000	09-Aug-2012
193T104	MX		ORD	ATRIO (Class 42)	Registered 1298812	AND MAKE AND	09-Aug- 2012	1,396,664	11-Sep-2013
193T104	ns		PRI	ATRIO	Registered 85/545508	85/545508	17-Feb- 2012	4,209,862	18-Sep-2012
193T104	WP	V	ORD	ATRIO	Registered A0031087	acron is annual acron or annual	01-Aug- 2012	1131455	01-Aug-2012
193T104	WP	B	ORD	ATRIO (European Community)	Registered A0031087	A0031087	01-Aug- 2012	1131455	01-Aug-2012
193T104	WP	D	ORD	ATRIO (Egypt)	Registered A0031087		01-Aug- 2012	1131455	01-Aug-2012
193T104	WP	田	ORD	ATRIO (Australia)	Registered A0031087	A0031087	01-Aug- 2012	1131455	01-Aug-2012
193T104	WP		ORD	ATRIO (Singapore)	Registered A0031087		01-Aug- 2012	1131455	01-Aug-2012
193T105	CA	Ð	ORD	ATRIO Logo	Registered 1588494		01-Aug- 2012	TMA910,765	11-Aug-2015
193T105	Z	H	ORD	ATRIO Logo	Pending	2380473	16-Aug- 2012		
193T105	MX	I	ORD	ATRIO Logo (Class 9)	Registered 1298811	1298811	09-Aug-	1533999	09-Aug-2012

Case Number	Country Sub	Sub Case	Case Type	Trademark Name	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
							2012		
193T105	MX	<u>n</u>	ORD	ATRIO Logo (Class 42) Registered 1298809	Registered	1298809	09-Aug- 2012	1424716	07-Jun-2014
193T105	Sn		PRI	ATRIO Logo	Registered 85/545517	85/545517	17-Feb- 2012	4,209,863	18-Sep-2012
193T105	WP	А	ORD	ATRIO Logo	Registered A0031088	A0031088	01-Aug- 2012	1130070	01-Aug-2012
193T105	WP	В	ORD	ATRIO Logo (European Community)	Registered A0031088	A0031088	01-Aug- 2012	1130070	01-Aug-2012
93T105	WP	Q	ORD	ATRIO Logo (Egypt)	Registered A0031088	A0031088	01-Aug- 2012	1130070	01-Aug-2012
93T105	WP	田	ORD	ATRIO Logo (Australia)	Registered A0031088	A0031088	01-Aug- 2012	1130070	01-Aug-2012
193T105	WP	Į,	ORD	ATRIO Logo (Singapore)	Registered A0031088	A0031088	01-Aug- 2012	1130070	01-Aug-2012
	1750								

RECORDED: 10/21/2015